
~m<PR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3ffiPJfcl'l..rm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»r~3ffiPJ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.imur'Q'Ct 3f:FafUTlJCf/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1mur 'QCt ~afUT m-'tifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>q;jd~fV""I/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 ('Q));:R.fPh. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

f.fji<tai ~E ~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 21.10.2024 

~ ~ ~ "CP't .3fR ~ f.HlRlR9C1 cmtif ~ ~ ~-~ ~ 3ll'1<:11~'1 ~ "GX Plfcl~l~ 3f1l=ifuf Cfft ~~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. 
Sl. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description 

-f.if<trr~~./ E-Tender Notice 
No. 

I Period for 
downloading: ~ 22.10.2024, 10.00 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 29.10.2024, 23.00 
~lhrs. 

/Details 

(1) 

~ ~ 602 3ffi" 609 QCRQtiJJ, eft~. 4)Qf1Qtl{"l~ c)l trs ~ c)l l:lkl~Ul ~ f{f;R;a11 cnr 
~I Replacement of T5 type fluorescent light fittings in Room Nos. 602 & 609, MSB, 

VRC. 
FclQ*ilN'IJi;Jitp""I\Jft 03/57/2024-25 ~ 21.10.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E03/57/2024-25 Dated 21 .1 0.2024 

~2.19 ~/Lakhs 

3 (cfi;:r I Three)~ I months 

~4,380.00 

~~CfHOI I Bid clarifteations: 
~ 23.10.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. 
~Ito f0tcP 30.10.2024, 12.00 
~lhrs. 

I Receipt of I Opening 
tenders: ~ 01.11.2024 of tenders: ~ 04.11 .2024 
<PT 23.00 ~/hrs. <PT 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~"il 'l-fllT~~~ AH4~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~em f.?l;tff!R9a ~rnlci?TWJ'"CPBTiflrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~. ~. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia . 

I 
Note: 

~/b. 

JiH&\$1 Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ !>l~cft¢'!01 q5t Jifcrn ~ ~ 
em ~ e?l~q 18 ftfirn W(f Cfl5iT ~ <fRR ~ 
\3fffiR9al'j~l{ cprQf em 'tidllSI\J11¢ XC'Cl' if wr 
fcpmUJAT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. ciR ~ <f>f4. ~ ~ q5t "ffiTRf ~ 
mrffi ~ 40% ~ 'CPl1 1 Ql'!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. m ~ "CPl<t. ~ ~ Cfft "ffi1Rf ~ 
'ffiTffi ~ 60%~ 'CPl1 ';f mrrwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(Ql/or) 
iii. lfcP ~ "CPl<t, fGroqft mrRf JfTCPfffif "ffi1l(i ~ 
80% ~ 'CPl1 ';f mtone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. m:rrc:r <f>f4 ~ ~ ~ ~ C01<ll 
Similar works shall mean electrical works. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~~~ITo be 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.'i\;fi trrfVIT &m ~ m q5t ~ 
!'lAI01451 ~ m~ e);g)l~'('l !'lAJU1451 ~ 
lR~~ '1-fi a11i11ffi~1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

ii. ~ rn:t ·em~. ~ · 7% m=a Cfft mURUT CR . 
Cf>R lR cffim;r mmr ~({(f) m W1T ~. ltJ'('Icp'l TfUA1 cpr:f ~ ~ q5t fMq ~ 
~ ~ !>l~cflcfHUJ qft ~ fMq (lQ) CJft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3'1l-Cf>'!R lOlls~ \RilT ~ XC'Cl' "il Cf51llfRm cpr:f lfl?ffir/Ji<?'Q i¢1 ~ ~ <Wtr ~ mm I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

· ~~I Applicable only 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ <f?.IT 
fu' ~ Q\Jft¢'!01 '&AT~ I Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

~ q\lft¢'!01 ~ 
~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
registration certificates. 



~k. ~ ~: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
61"'lcft<Pdf ~ tm1 ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ crf (I'Zff ~ (c:=<J\G1(1CR 25 kW) ~ 
-au~ ~Fcl~l(f)l~ t~l~il;:a ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. f1fq(J ~ if tiGftcp d am f.1Fcm mwm WtP 'CPT 'l;fRlR CfR: f.1fcmT ~~ 1 ~\ll 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO 'tiT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO acil*ll~c ~ '51\31~'i'l;s fcpq'r \5IT ~ 
~~ ~ tiGft(f)~o~ ctrmwm \34~ acil*ll~c if~~~~ ~-m~~~~~-mm 
~~re,~e::scm~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f1fq(J ~~~a'ti'i em :sl\31~i):s ~ ~ ~ Ptfci~I<PI>< em~ W'T'R if -qf,f ~ -m ~~ ~Fct~l¢1>< 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~~1~\ll rnq~ nt'lWT ~ *l<'LIIfQ(l ~~I~ '4l!IT TTm fcp ~ JilqS(tj¢(11 
em~~~~crr~~em~fcmrr~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.1fcml3{l ~ mq \34gCRt mr 1 if fc!Ptf?(~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'GfliT ~. lWr ~~I mo:Rr ~ 
• 1mm ~. cftQ*lQ*lB1. ~. ffi'6q:i(191'<JOOI- 695 022 ~~tR'~ Ji~d ~~'GfRT 
~ ~ (m) ~ Ji:wfild ~ ~ ~ ~ 1JTW~~ if~ ~~I~~~. 
f1fq(J ~ ~ <tf ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ 'dcP 118r ~I ~ ~. '&t ~~if~ 'GllCfi ~eft 
f¥q(J3{l em~~~ 1Cf5d1<Px01 fcmrr ~ JfR ~ Ptfci~Jcpl{f ~ ~ ~ qtt QTtRft 
fct1WT~~ I ~ctCR;'ff:i<P ~ifqtf~l 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ 'ffi1Td' I~ if We' 'CPT zyqT Cf)'{~qlct QJOOIQ*lQJOO!{ ~em QJOOIQ*lQJOO!{ '\3£l1lT J.ITWX mtR I 
~ meR tiGft<PxUI QJOOII 014~ 'tiT fGrffi '\3£l1lT ~ ~~ I X9T<ft ~ m41 \3"WT iS1Tt 
{Wcfi~I<P<R mi I~ 't1'Y '\3£l1lT ~~~I ~·f%?f>qe ~ ~ PJ~S<IIt1tt 'tiT 
QJOOIQ*lQJOO!{ ti~ltltt ~~em{ JP.T~~UfRT cjGl)cp{UI QJOOIIOI4~ ~~~~ mtR I 
UJOOIIOI4~ f.1Fcm<tT~~ ~~~f.iq(i~crcP-au~~~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~CPT~ m~. ~ ~ qft f.1lrn fctfq ~ ~ cffi" <IT~ wa. \jq ~~. f.1l:rfur ~ 
~afUT ~mrr -~. en lNN*l~ . tlm m- ct51!1rn4 ~. ~ GcP m ~. m 1 m -qRc em cRl<rnT 
~. mga fcl;m "GfRT ~~ m?; AAm ~ qft f.1qcf fttl4 ~~em m m ~ ~ij ~ 
mco ~ qft mcft ~ m AAm ctr ~ <TR trx 3l~cp(1 fcl;m ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ mrra~ ~we CPT ?JCIT ct>X~ql8 QAQ*lQA{ ~ cffi" QAQ*lQA{ ~ -mtfR mtR 1 
~~ QJ)q){OI !>IJ41UIQ~ "!IT QJ)Cf){UI !>IJ41UIQ3l ~~ 5~ ~ ~(llj*ilx 3lj!>IJ41fUk1 wt"'Qfa 
~~~I \34gtR'I mtRII'IJ41UiqSI qft mi IDa \31T ~'UR. f.n1foT ~ ~afU( ~'l-fllT-~. 
cfl Q*l Q*l~. Tim. ffi'<l C1 1(19)xl4 m- ct?I!IR1!1 ~ AAm ~ qft ~ fcrRr cffi" <1'm ~ tR m \Nffi ~ 
mwr ~ M 1 m?; AAm ~ qft ~~em (1'tiT ~ trx m ~ ~ wt -ma mco ~ mctt 
~ m mmt -mx 1R f~fct~nr~ em 3lt<ftcp (1 fct5m ~ 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. f.1fam ~ qft ~ fcrRr cffi" ~ ~'tl ~ ~ ctH~a18 P!Rl~ICf51{i qft (1Cf)~Cf)) ~ qlfUI~Cf) 
mat~ ~I (1Cf);:ft(f)) ~ qlfUI~ct5 ~mat urR tR "friT ~ OOaff lti~i&H ~~I 
(1q>;ftcp1 ~ qlfUI~Cf> ~~ II~ictH ~~. P!Rl~ICf>lx &:RT~~lTU: cf~lawi<m~~ 
~ ~afUT fcm:rr ~I m?; tiT!IT TftiT f$ "CPW f.1fclcn <TinmT J4 114$ cpT WI ~ cp«fi eft ~ ~ :qxur ~ 
3j{:cflCf>lx Cf>X eft~~~~ em JiFl qft ~ ~ ~ ;ffl1' fcpm ~~ ~ ~. ~ 
FcrRr r:nn:r ~Rl~1ct>1-i1· em~ "WAT eft 'G1'nMl) em '*flT ~. Wcffi ~ Ptfcl~ICf51~1· qft M '\liTlMT m 
~afOT (ft(T (1$~$11~ict51 ~ cfRR ~ ~ ~ ~ f.ifqm ~f.mil ~ ~ "friT '$t ~ 
qft \3fnMt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ~fcl~ICf>lx qft ~ '&.<f em P!~1~1 ~ ~ q~qfcf(l fcm:rr ~I 'Cf)'f!f ~ m 1R, ~ 
~afT 'Gfl1f ~ q~aftfu fcl;m ~I ~ ~ m-~ %Q WC ~ l11l1ffi ~. 't<ftcpfd tr-1 I q;Ttf ~ 
'$t mft(r ~ gt; ~. ~ 1R ~ rt{ ~ "ffi'tffi qft 2% G"X tR -3ffilT frt~q ~~~ 1lRtt ~ qft 
'GIFft ~I 
Earnest rnoney of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ f.i~~liPI{ f.i~~IQ ~ -m ~ ~. ~ f."laS<IiP, .alQJ""IJll ~m1. ~Qs:Ji"JI \3"Q" ~tiR. 
~Ql""ldl-'{"i~~IQI~Gflf."ltH-~ I ~Jlf.it1'!-~ I ~Jlf.it1'!-~ I ~Jlf."lt1'!-~ Cfft ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~ cpr f.=RtafUf q;={ I crcP:tR W&fnT~ ~ ~. '{"j~GiiPI~ 11:flftt~ ~ ~t1FcffiiP ~em, 
warr ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ cp'l ~ ~ Wft 1 Cf?.fffq, warr '1l11ill'! ~ ~. ~-~ 
~ ~ ~arr Cfft umMt1 ~ -q ~ ~-am~ %Q mmft ~ wm ~ em3tlqS<t1Cf) 
3t'j~l~'i JfR"QRBTft{l~~~ ~eft~l 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l.fl«f ~ ~ Cfft 3ftx ~ ~ ~ iP'!~CIIt11 ~ ~1C1s:J "liTh 3Rl" ~em :WliPI'! 
-m ~ GfT&J ~ ~ JfR ~ Q)RUf ~ ~ h m mt{f ~~~'*em~ -m cpr ~ 
~~I ~~ f.i~~IQ W ~~em~~ q;«fi m "liT~ W ~ f."l~~liPI'! &Rl S<ldcil;& WC 
eft ~ ~. 31 ~ Cf) I'! "CP{ eft \ll11'MT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.fl«f ~ ~ Cfft 3ftx ~ ~ ~ Cf)'!~qltJI ~ Cf51'f ~ \5fRt -m ~ ~ "CP"l'f ~ -q 
q~q<f'i 1 m Cf51'f Cfft m;n -q Cf»ft cm ~ ~ ~ ~ om f."l~ ~liP 1 '! ~ ~cu -q "CPW ~ mcrr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l.fl«f~~cp'l3ftx~~~ iP'!~qltJI ~~em~~~m~h mrr 
em ~Cf)t'! ~cm ~~~om r::t~~t(f)l'! em~~~~~Cf51'f"CPFITmml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~cu -q ~af m ~af ~ ~ ~ ~ traf-UT.JR ~ ~ ~ ~ Jffi" 5¢~1'! ~ LTaf
UT.JR -m cp'l <Pl~IS<I Cfft ~ ~ &RT >RWf cp'l ~ ~ 3t:WliPt'! ~eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.1fclm ~Cf)l'! Cf)'!~CIIt11 ~ ~ ~RHT~:r<:r-~ LTX \5fRt Cfft \Jll~ctl<:fl ~ ~ ~ ~ 
emm~~cm~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. PI~GI, \34~ i\tr 1 ~ ~ f.rfaGT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf)ll-~-<Pll 120 ~ 'O<f) ~ 
Q)lftr ~ q;1f Pt~41q;1~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'Q1'tffi 'ffirr ~tiT PI~GI ~ lUoT ~ 
~~ -q ~ q~qd""f W«TT ~ uiT ~1flll, ~Hq;l~ q;l t<ftq;H ~ ~ tiT ~~q;H ~ ~ 
~ m \3'QTQ' 'tR ~ tfl'(fQTcf ~ ~ ~ urm m ~ 50 % (tRrffi uRi~ld) q;y ~ 
~q;y~~~~ ~. Pt~arq;1~ q;l<PT'lf~ g"1f-m4rll1flll"AA~~~cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. AAm 'tR f.rofrr ~ "QX, ~ ~ fc) ~~ ct?lfi $ m~ ~ q;m fcl;1:rr \Jfn:rm 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fck(I$FC&RT~~"GX~tr'l-ft'CPX. ~. \3JII~rJi, miT'CPX, w:T~3flfu~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ('lcp;:ft(f)l ~$-m~ ~GftQ'tl~ q Q~uftQt~c.fl ~P'l10143t1cttmamm~rcr~t\J!"Rl~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
~ ~ I ;A'itut~""""'fifc)~JQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



aq,;f)<t}}.q I @1 futiq, ~ ~ ~ Pit~faffild &~ idGtl. ~ m qft tN vfcr Jffijn aft \i!T'g, ~ ~ 
"Q)3 ~ Pi @g I (f) H"'f q;) ~'Rftcpd fct;m ~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ 3ff.:J~~~~ ~~ mxr 'GJ'Rt~ T'f'C!cmQ ~ 1 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~i~ftrcnm~'CPRt mxr 'GfRt ~ T'f'C! >al"llfi<l l'll"ll 01451 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~~~ ~m~d1IT~ 4~JOiiOI <mcmQ'CPRcm ~~~~Gft w:rrur 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.Wft ~ mxr 'GfRt ~ ~ ~ !:ll"ll0145! tl~Q-a ~ 1R cmcr lim~ ~:~J:iror4::~1 ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ a¢~1{1. ~ ar~~·-a Q)'l -ma 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~(~'?.IT~~ ciGftct>xor ~Q)'lma <Wl~l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~Q)'l~~~~-1 ~~~~~~~\3fct:1ffild ~~3fCffij~ 
<fRR~~~~Q)'l~ l'lfficil~dl ~~'§lt~~ ~ctt wft w ~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~/PAN /TAN details. 

9. 'iiftlRT un:IT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~$'qf.i'Q)'T ~cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11 . GftQ'8e1 ciGftctHOI !:ll"ll 01451/GST registration certificate. 

12. 31Rl~Chl ~fcP:IT~·~ ifm I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

¥i6('Q'Iuf;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~<m~~~ ~~~ QJOiQ'8QJOi{ !:lJOil0145!, ~~Q)'lf.itmfafq~~cpl!fl~~. '\3'Q' 

~trR. frmfur 'QCt 3f:FaruT ~'l1f1T- ~. f<rn»l ~~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ 'tft.3IT., Rtx;cFid'lxl"l -
695022. m ~ct>rqfaq~~w~~!flm1fficmxr~~ 1 ~~~Q)'lfrrrm 
~ *~em !fT \3"m) ~~~~em m IDa m-ea~ Q)'l umfi t err~ q;) mOO -aR 'QX 

~ fcmrr ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




